14 November 2023 7 February 2026 10563602

Original approval(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 8 February 2023

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

KONE Corporation

Keilasatama 3, 02150 ESPOO, Finland

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 00039655

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE IoT Platform, KONE API Ecosystem, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability - v.3.0/03.01.2023

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

HEADQUARTER

Keilasatama 3, 02150 ESPOO, Finland

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE IoT Platform, KONE API Ecosystem, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability – v.3.0/03.01.2023

Myllykatu 3, 05801 HYVINKÄÄ, Finland

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE IoT Platform, KONE API Ecosystem, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability – v.3.0/03.01.2023

Keilasatama 5, 02150 ESPOO, Finland

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability – v.3.0/03.01.2023

KONE Elevators India Pvt Ltd.

India Technology and Engineering Centre (ITEC)
Kosmo ONE Tech Park, Tower – B, 10th Floor, No.14, 3rd Main Road

Ambattur Industrial Estate 600 058 CHENNAI, India

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE IoT Platform, KONE API Ecosystem, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability – v.3.0/03.01.2023

KONE Elevators India Pvt Ltd

India Technology and Engineering Centre 801 Sai Radhe Complex 411001 PUNE, India

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Design, development and operations of KONE 24/7 Connected Services, KONE IoT Platform, KONE API Ecosystem, KONE Online and KONE Mobile. Statement of Applicability – v.3.0/03.01.2023



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.